

Turn	Next	Road	Total
R	0	R to loop around lake	0.25
S	0.56	After full loop head out of park	0.81
R	0.78	R Washington Avenue	1.59
R	0.36	R South Villa Drive	1.95
L	0.5	L Lincoln Avenue	2.45
L	0.11	L South Saint James Boulevard	2.56
uturn	0.5	Around at Washington Avenue	3.06
L	0.51	L Lincoln Avenue	3.57
L	0.38	L South Alvord Boulevard	3.95

Turn	Next	Road	Total
uturn	0.5	Around on Washington Avenue	4.45
L	0.51	L Lincoln Avenue	4.95
L	0.76	L Lodge Avenue	5.72
L	0.25	L Bayard Park Drive	5.97
R	1.63	R Walnut Lane	7.6
L	0.25	L Washington Avenue	7.85
L	0.68	L South Hebron Avenue	8.53
L	0.51	L Lincoln Avenue	9.04
R	0.73	R back to State park	9.77